Bib
Number
139
189
118
211
54
214
107
186
48
18
122
102
125
56
71
55
15
49
43
217
100
47
188
13
46
16
42
232
45
25
41
104

First Name

Cameron
Haley
Natalia
Jade
Roksolana
Morgan
Ulla
Megan
Kate
Violet
Jessica
Annick
Crista
Brenda
Norma
Jill
Carol-Ann
Frances
Meredith
Kathryn
Elyse
Debbie
Karen
Wendy
LeAnn
Zeina
Tina
Megan
Beth
Catherine
Mary
Susan

Last Name

Dexter
Howard
Hamalainen
Peterson
Shyyka
Towle
Brunette
Sackett
Fitkin
Anderson
Tagliafico
Benson
Copoulos
Becerra
Benson
Trulsen
Simon
Gaul
Frigaard
Burge
Izer
Kitchin
Woodruff
Luo
Fanning
Do
Weber
Roadifer
Edwards
Smoot
Meyer
Steffey

First Run
Time
29.80
DNF
30.07
30.75
30.96
31.86
33.79
34.17
35.04
35.25
35.70
DNF
36.26
37.37
36.95
37.41
38.85
39.11
40.99
39.38
39.53
39.68
DSQ
41.10
41.30
43.73
47.01
46.06
DNF
47.22
47.76
48.98

1st Run
Course
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Second Run
Time

30.45
29.94
30.46
31.66
32.41
31.81
34.92
34.45
37.77
35.94
35.94
36.07
36.82
36.69
36.77
39.26
41.55
40.42
39.18
40.35
39.45
40.76
40.24
42.12
54.68

0.00
45.78

0.00
46.87
49.89
47.23
51.50

2nd Run
Course
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Fastest
Time

29.80
29.94
30.07
30.75
30.96
31.81
33.79
34.17
35.04
35.25
35.70
36.07
36.26
36.69
36.77
37.41
38.85
39.11
39.18
39.38
39.45
39.68
40.24
41.10
41.30
43.73
45.78
46.06
46.87
47.22
47.23
48.98



Bib
Number
53
24
234
117
219
121
31
237
67
114
239
144
120
106
140
141
21
176
77
231
38
177
69
10
94
68
170
72
183
37
63
233
124
99
36
65
138
98
101
103
229
70
187
74
34
109
212
123
52
92
142
210
75
171
143
175
62
93
181
213
180
105
178
17
230

First Name

Gunter
Joe
Rich
Blake
Brendan
Derrick
Darris
Ryan
Jim
Erich
Robert
Randy
David
Ryan
Pieter
Jim
Rob
Bill
Mark
Bryan
Ryan
Ralph
Bob
Chris
Mark
Jack
Brad
Chuck
Anthony
Daniel
Travis
Andrew
Matt
David
Sean
Harrison
Mark
Jeff
David
Larry
Elliott
Greg
Garry
Chad
Jonathan
Craig
Keith
Michael
Greg
Charles
Steve
Jay
McCoy
Brian
John
Bill
John
Chip
Jeff
Jeff
Kent
Loren
Will
Buck
Sean

Last Name

Bergner
Smoot
Rice
Hamalainen
O'Connell
Tanner
Miller
Campbell
McGinn
Netzlof
Gibson
Johnson
Schmitz
Steftey
Ganzer
Schaffer
Smoot
Derocher
Stanford
Roadifer
Rooper
Pryor
Lawrence
Wiley
Conan
Walker
Tollefson
Howard
Kent
Lane
Butler
Thorburn
Johnson
Russell
Dugan
Brown
Edlen
Langfeldt
Izer
Moyer
Martin
Dilger
Petrie
Harris
Rogers
Anderson
Teach
Zevely
Brown
Scott
Perone
McAlonen
Smith
Hutchins
Hutchings
Peck
Orefice
Wood
Hornick
Towle
Frigaard
Steffey
Toogood
Smith
Campbell

First Run
Time
28.33
29.41
29.05
29.18
29.25
29.37
29.50
29.82
30.07
44.50
30.44
30.52
30.53
30.87
31.66
31.24
31.50
31.49
31.55
31.57
31.79
32.14
31.98
32.13
32.37
32.38
32.61
32.74
32.74
32.83
32.84
33.04
33.05
33.22
34.88
33.54
33.63
33.85
34.33
34.13
34.70
34.71
34.71
34.88
35.09
35.11
35.13
35.17
35.28
37.07
35.65
36.05
36.26
36.70
36.54
36.61
37.05
38.00
38.01
38.07
38.50
40.40
41.33
43.32
50.38

1st Run
Course
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Second Run
Time

28.21
28.95
30.44
29.64
30.16
29.55
0.00
30.74
30.34
30.29
32.25
30.57
31.50
31.68
30.89
31.04
31.41
31.46
32.71
0.00
32.16
31.94
32.52
32.60
32.73
35.41
DNF
33.49
0.00
34.74
33.60
34.81
33.73
34.00
33.35
34.54
35.02
34.76
33.86
34.89
34.98
0.00
48.50
34.86
35.31
35.56
36.24
36.44
35.41
35.34
36.04
36.31
36.88
36.31
38.78
36.74
38.39
37.39
38.81
38.55
40.00
42.64
40.41
52.09
46.80

2nd Run
Course
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Fastest
Time

28.21
28.95
29.05
29.18
29.25
29.37
29.50
29.82
30.07
30.29
30.44
30.52
30.53
30.87
30.89
31.04
31.41
31.46
31.55
31.57
31.79
31.94
31.98
32.13
3237
32.38
32.61
32.74
32.74
32.83
32.84
33.04
33.05
33.22
33.35
33.54
33.63
33.85
33.86
34.13
34.70
34.71
34.71
34.86
35.09
35.11
35.13
35.17
35.28
35.34
35.65
36.05
36.26
36.31
36.54
36.61
37.05
37.39
38.01
38.07
38.50
40.40
40.41
43.32
46.80



