

Bib Number	First Name	Last Name	First Run Time	1st Run Course	Second Run Time	2nd Run Course	Fastest Time
139	Cameron	Dexter	29.80	b	30.45	r	29.80
189	Haley	Howard	DNF	b	29.94	r	29.94
118	Natalia	Hamalainen	30.07	b	30.46	r	30.07
211	Jade	Peterson	30.75	b	31.66	r	30.75
54	Roksolana	Shyyka	30.96	b	32.41	r	30.96
214	Morgan	Towle	31.86	b	31.81	r	31.81
107	Ulla	Brunette	33.79	b	34.92	r	33.79
186	Megan	Sackett	34.17	b	34.45	r	34.17
48	Kate	Fitkin	35.04	b	37.77	r	35.04
18	Violet	Anderson	35.25	b	35.94	r	35.25
122	Jessica	Tagliafico	35.70	b	35.94	r	35.70
102	Annick	Benson	DNF	b	36.07	r	36.07
125	Crista	Copoulos	36.26	b	36.82	r	36.26
56	Brenda	Becerra	37.37	b	36.69	r	36.69
71	Norma	Benson	36.95	b	36.77	r	36.77
55	Jill	Trulsen	37.41	b	39.26	r	37.41
15	Carol-Ann	Simon	38.85	b	41.55	r	38.85
49	Frances	Gaul	39.11	b	40.42	r	39.11
43	Meredith	Frigaard	40.99	b	39.18	r	39.18
217	Kathryn	Burge	39.38	b	40.35	r	39.38
100	Elyse	Izer	39.53	b	39.45	r	39.45
47	Debbie	Kitchin	39.68	b	40.76	r	39.68
188	Karen	Woodruff	DSQ	b	40.24	r	40.24
13	Wendy	Luo	41.10	b	42.12	r	41.10
46	LeAnn	Fanning	41.30	b	54.68	r	41.30
16	Zeina	Do	43.73	r	0.00		43.73
42	Tina	Weber	47.01	b	45.78	r	45.78
232	Megan	Roadifer	46.06	r	0.00		46.06
45	Beth	Edwards	DNF	b	46.87	r	46.87
25	Catherine	Smoot	47.22	b	49.89	r	47.22
41	Mary	Meyer	47.76	b	47.23	r	47.23
104	Susan	Steffey	48.98	b	51.50	r	48.98

Bib Number	First Name	Last Name	First Run Time	1st Run Course	Second Run Time	2nd Run Course	Fastest Time
53	Gunter	Bergner	28.33	b	28.21	r	28.21
24	Joe	Smoot	29.41	b	28.95	r	28.95
234	Rich	Rice	29.05	b	30.44	r	29.05
117	Blake	Hamalainen	29.18	b	29.64	r	29.18
219	Brendan	O'Connell	29.25	b	30.16	r	29.25
121	Derrick	Tanner	29.37	b	29.55	r	29.37
31	Darris	Miller	29.50	b	0.00		29.50
237	Ryan	Campbell	29.82	b	30.74	r	29.82
67	Jim	McGinn	30.07	b	30.34	r	30.07
114	Erich	Netzlof	44.50	b	30.29	r	30.29
239	Robert	Gibson	30.44	b	32.25	r	30.44
144	Randy	Johnson	30.52	b	30.57	r	30.52
120	David	Schmitz	30.53	b	31.50	r	30.53
106	Ryan	Steffey	30.87	b	31.68	r	30.87
140	Pieter	Ganzer	31.66	b	30.89	r	30.89
141	Jim	Schaffer	31.24	b	31.04	r	31.04
21	Rob	Smoot	31.50	b	31.41	r	31.41
176	Bill	Derocher	31.49	b	31.46	r	31.46
77	Mark	Stanford	31.55	b	32.71	r	31.55
231	Bryan	Roadifer	31.57	b	0.00		31.57
38	Ryan	Rooper	31.79	b	32.16	r	31.79
177	Ralph	Pryor	32.14	b	31.94	r	31.94
69	Bob	Lawrence	31.98	b	32.52	r	31.98
10	Chris	Wiley	32.13	b	32.60	r	32.13
94	Mark	Conan	32.37	b	32.73	r	32.37
68	Jack	Walker	32.38	b	35.41	r	32.38
170	Brad	Tollefson	32.61	b	DNF	r	32.61
72	Chuck	Howard	32.74	b	33.49	r	32.74
183	Anthony	Kent	32.74	b	0.00		32.74
37	Daniel	Lane	32.83	b	34.74	r	32.83
63	Travis	Butler	32.84	b	33.60	r	32.84
233	Andrew	Thorburn	33.04	b	34.81	r	33.04
124	Matt	Johnson	33.05	b	33.73	r	33.05
99	David	Russell	33.22	b	34.00	r	33.22
36	Sean	Dugan	34.88	b	33.35	r	33.35
65	Harrison	Brown	33.54	b	34.54	r	33.54
138	Mark	Edlen	33.63	b	35.02	r	33.63
98	Jeff	Langfeldt	33.85	b	34.76	r	33.85
101	David	Izer	34.33	b	33.86	r	33.86
103	Larry	Moyer	34.13	b	34.89	r	34.13
229	Elliott	Martin	34.70	b	34.98	r	34.70
70	Greg	Dilger	34.71	b	0.00		34.71
187	Garry	Petrie	34.71	b	48.50	r	34.71
74	Chad	Harris	34.88	b	34.86	r	34.86
34	Jonathan	Rogers	35.09	b	35.31	r	35.09
109	Craig	Anderson	35.11	b	35.56	r	35.11
212	Keith	Teach	35.13	b	36.24	r	35.13
123	Michael	Zevely	35.17	b	36.44	r	35.17
52	Greg	Brown	35.28	b	35.41	r	35.28
92	Charles	Scott	37.07	b	35.34	r	35.34
142	Steve	Perone	35.65	b	36.04	r	35.65
210	Jay	McAlonen	36.05	b	36.31	r	36.05
75	McCoy	Smith	36.26	b	36.88	r	36.26
171	Brian	Hutchins	36.70	b	36.31	r	36.31
143	John	Hutchings	36.54	b	38.78	r	36.54
175	Bill	Peck	36.61	b	36.74	r	36.61
62	John	Orefice	37.05	b	38.39	r	37.05
93	Chip	Wood	38.00	b	37.39	r	37.39
181	Jeff	Hornick	38.01	b	38.81	r	38.01
213	Jeff	Towle	38.07	b	38.55	r	38.07
180	Kent	Frigaard	38.50	b	40.00	r	38.50
105	Loren	Steffey	40.40	b	42.64	r	40.40
178	Will	Toogood	41.33	b	40.41	r	40.41
17	Buck	Smith	43.32	b	52.09	r	43.32
230	Sean	Campbell	50.38	b	46.80	r	46.80